
BEST TIMES INDOORS 1975 - 1976

PLACEDATETIMENAMEEVENT

Toronto1 Ont#2-13-766.050 Yard Dash Marjorie Grimmett

1-31-76

1-31-76

1-16-76

Londoni Ont.

London, Ont.

6.3Carrmen Rivers50 Meter Dash

6.3Angela Johnson50 Meter Dash

Bloomington6.960 Yard Dash Carrmen Rivers

1-31-76 London, Ont*

Blcoaisgton

7.7Kim Hatchett50 Meter Hurdles

1-16-769.9Sheila Furst70 Yard Hurdles

2-8-76 Detroit, Mich.36.1Cheryl Gilliam

Cheryl Gilliam

300 Yard Dash

l-31r76

2-19^76

London, Ont.iK).0300 Meter Dash

East Lansing59.54^ Yard Dash Kim Watts

3-6-76 Hamilton, Ont.57.3400 Meter Dash Rochelle Collins

2-19-76

>19-76

l->76

>19-76

2:14.5 East Lansing880 Yard Run Rochelle Collins

5:08 Ann ArborRochelle Collins1 Mile Run

PittsburghSheila ̂ urst 353 points

1:41.3

Pentathton

/inn i\rbor880 Yard Relay Carrmen Rivers
Lisa Glynn
Lisa Walton
Cheryl Gilliam

1-31-761:44.2 London, Ont-800 Meter Relay Kim Watts
Angela Johnson
Carrmen Rivers
Lisa Walton

880 Yard Medley Relay
1-17-761:46.8 BloomingtonRochelle Collins

Angela Johnson
Carrmen Rivers

Cheryl Gilliam

2-8-761:24.5 Detroit, Mich.600 Yard Dash Rochelle Collins

1-31-76 London, Ont.1:32.7600 Meter Dash Rochelle Collins



I

BEST TII-IES OUTDOORS 1976

PLACEDATETIMEN/iMEBVENT

East', Lansing,'»Mich.
Midland, Michigan

●4-26-76
6-19-76

.10,6 -
10.6

Lisa Glenn
Lisa Glenn

loo Tard Dash .

Knoxville, Tenn.4-10-7611.7Lisa Glenn100 Meter Dash

Cleveland, Ohio7-17-76

8-7-76

Zh.oCheryl GilliamaHO Yard Dash

Scarborough, Ont.24.0Cheryl Gilliam200 Meter Dash

Detroit, Michigan

Knoxville, Tenn.

5-29-7656.2Rochelle Collins440 Yard Dash

4-10-7655.7Rochelle Collins400 Meter Dash

Brantford, 0nt*8-8-762:11.8Rochelle Collins880 Yard Run

Memphis, Tenn*8-19-76

6-14-76

2:11.5Rochelle Collins800 Meter Run

Ice Angelsei Celf.47.9Janiso Dole
Kim Watts
Cheryl Gilliam
Rochelle Collins

440 Yard Relay

Scarborough, Ont*7-3-7648.9Cheryl Gilliam
Mollie Brennan
Kim Watts
Kathy Miller

400 Meter Relay

Knoxville, Tenn4-10-761:45.4Cheryl Gilliam
Kim Watts
Lisa Glenn
Lisa Walton

880 Yard Relay

Etobicoke, Ont7-10-761:40.0Mollie Brennan
Lisa Glenn
Rochelle Collins
Kim Watts

800 Meter

Los /ingeles, Calif.6-15-761:44.4Janise Dale
Kim Watts
Cheryl Gilliam
Rochelle Collins

880 Yard Medley
Relay

Midland, Michigan6-19-763:56.3Kira Watts
Mollie Brennan
Rochelle Collins
Lisa Walton

1 Mile Relay



Con*t. Best Times Outdoors I976

EVENTS
TIME

High Jump Sheila Furst 5*0''

Shot Put Sharon Upshaw 39* 11"

Discus

Sharon Upshaw 91* 3A'»



imOOR MOTOR CITY TRACK CLUB RECORDS

HEIGHT
DISTANCE
TIME

YEARAGENAMEEVENT

1973175.7A3^reda Daniels

Alfreds Daniels

Carmen Rivers

Angela Johnson

Alfreds Daniels (*)

Alfreds Daniels

50 Yards

50 Meters

50 Meters

50 Meters

60 Yards

70 Yards

220 Yards

200 Meters

300 Yards

300 Meters

hhO Yards

400 Meters

880 Yards

800 Meters

1 Mile

1500 Meters

60 Yard Hurdle Sheila Furst

Linda Blakely

Leona Mathis

Cheryl Gillia

16 19726*3

1976166.3

1976

1972

166.3

166.5

1973177.8
19731525.^

m

Cheryl Gilliam

Rochelle Collins

Rochelle Collins

Rochelle Collins

Rochelle Collins

Mickey Tapper

Susan Bylicki

19691725.^

36.1

iKD.O

197616

197616

19751457.8

57-3

2:14.0

2:12.5

5:09-0

5:02,8

197615

197514

14 1975

197114

196917

1975237.9

1976177.750 Meter Hurdle Kim Hatchett

70 Yard Hurdle Sheila Furst

Sheila Furst

Vann Abrams

Helen WilJLiams

Long Jump

High Jump

Shot Put

1975238.0

19752318»10"

44o Yard Relay

1970175*6"

40* U" 197617

1969Women49.3Nancy Newkirk
Joy Jones
Sheryl Taylor
Leona Mathis

(*) WORLD RECORD



HEIGHT
DIST/iNCE
TIMEEVENT NAME AGE

Yard Relay Carmen Rivers
Lisa Glynn
Cheryl Gilliam

li%1.5 14-16 1976

800 Meter Relay
Kim Watts
Carmen Rivera

i\ngela Johnson
Rochelle Collins

l;4a.8 14-15 1975

88t Yard Medley
1:46.8Rochelle Collins

Angela Johnson
Carmen Rivers

Cheryl Gilliam

14-16 1976

1 Mile Relay
Rochelle Collins
Kim Watts
Carmen Rivers
Lisa Walton

14-16 19763:57.9

600 Yards Rochelle Collins 1:24.5 197615

600 Meters Rochelle Collins 19761:32.7 15

2:5^.51000 Meters Rochelle Collins 14 1975

Sheila ̂ 'urstPentathlon 24 19763:53.7



OUTDOOR MOTOR CITY TRACK CLUB RECORDS, _

YE.\RiUSETIMEN.^MEEVENT

19711410,5Karen Buford100 Yards

19731610*5v'U.freda Daniels100 Yards

19742011.5Marjorie Grimmeti100 Meters

19761624.0Cheryl Gilliam220 Yards

19761624.0Cheryl Gilliam200 Meters

19761556.2Rochelle Collins440 Yards
19681654.7Sandra Blount400 Meters

1975142:10.8Rochelle Collins880 Yards

1975142:09.9,Rochelle Collins800 Meters .

1972155:25.0Mickey Tupper1 Mile

1975164:54.0Mickey Tupper1500 Meters
19751614,4Kim Hatchett100 Meter Hurdle

19752068.2
400 Meter Hurdle Shiri Hohenstein

1972145*8"j\nita LeeHigh Jump
19721418*10/2*tAnita LeeLong J\imp
19741542*>^»

Helen WilliamsShot Put



HEIGHT

DIST/iNCE

AGE
TIME

92* 4"

102*10"

N/'.ME
196720

Pat TriggDiscus 196717
Emma WillisJavelin

1968Women
800 Meter Medley Relay

J
l:4if.l

oy Jones
Sue Mack
I^eona Mathis
Sandra Blount

1972Women
880 Yard Relay 1:39.5

Sheila Gilliam
Alfreda Daniels

Marjorie Grimmett
Lynn Smith

1975Women
440 Yard Relay 46.7

Julie Gibson
.Ufreda Daniels

Marjorie Grimmett
Linda Blakley

1975Women
800 Meter Relay 1:3^*5

Marjorie Grimmett
Ometress Shuman
Kim Watts
Karen Dennis

1976Women
5j56*5Mile Relay

Rochelle Collins
Mollie Brennan
Lisa Walton
Kim Watts



BEST TIMES OUTDOORS 1976

TIMENAMEEVENT

100 Yard Dash
10,6
10*9
10.8
11.2
11.6
11.^
11.3
11.6
11.3
12.06
10.9

Lisa Glenn

Cheryl Gilliam
Athlen Bowles
Mollie Brennan
Kim Watts

i\ngela Johnson
Sharon Sims
Leslie Sims
Yolanda Bonner
Felicia Claiic

Marjorie Grimmett

200 Yard Dash
24.0
24.8
24.4
26.0
25.2
28.4
27.0
27.6
26.1
26.5

Cheryl Gilliam
Athlen Bowles
Mollie Brennan

i^ngela Johnson
Kathy Miller
Brenda Dorsey
Cynthia Banks
Donna Smitherman
Sharon Sims
Leslie Sims

440 Yard Dash
55.7Rochelle Collins

Janise Dale
Kim Watts
Lisa Walton
Mollie Brennan

Kathy Miller
Donna Smitherman
Allison Ware

Cheryl Gilliam
Angela Wallace
Vonesa McCleskey

58.4
60.0

57.1
58.5
59.1
60.2

59.2
57.8
66iO

69.5

2:11.5
2:16.5
2:51.1
2:52.0

Rochelle Collins
Lisa Walton

Margaret V/allace
Sherrie King

880 Yard Run

1500 Meters
5^21.0Sherrie King

1 Mile Run
5:51.0

7’- 3 5A"
16 >6"

Sherrie King

Sheila Furst

Cynthia Banks
Long Jump


